
04:00 q sH febfei fAfaqt 

1. 

2. 

1 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

s farg H, PMU (E&Y) 
ql HI f9eti sPMU (E&Y)s 
st fy hHR SPMU (E&Y) 

TeHT, faR, YeT ERI SH Rfi 
Partner/RFP-120/2025 Date: 04.07.2025) 

fr yo 
s0qfa H 

sITyiG- BSDM/Training Partner/RFP-120/2025 -2/50 

yfaftf: 

AfaGI (RFP No: BSDM/Training 
IÀG0 ycajch o GYNiG T4R te 

o4|o9l2< 

(tyo ) 



LISt OT organizations who have participated in RFP no.- BSDM/Training partner/kF 

120/2025. 

1 

No. 

2 

4 

SI. 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

New Core Centre Computer Pvt. Ltd. 
Madhyanchal Utkarsh Bahuuddeshiya 
Vikas Samiti 

Indianeers Media Private Limited 

Jeevan Deep Budha Foundation 
SAGAR 

Anurag Foundation 

Bhawani Marketing Pvt Ltd 
I Daksha Training Academy Private Limited 

Skillpro Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 
Navodaya Takniki Shiksha Samiti 

Name of the Organization 

Society for Development and Training 
All Indian Computer Saksharta Mission 

Times Centre for Learning Ltd. 
Vemosa Skills Private Limited 

Nalanda IT Zone Pvt. Ltd. 

Mosaic Workskills Pvt. Ltd. 

Sambodhi Educational Welfare Seva Sansthan 

Sushila Foundation for Agricultural & Rural Development 

Hindustan Latex Family Planning Promotion Trust (HLFPPT) 

Aajivika Global Skill Private Limited 

Kalpna Educational Trust 
POSTERITY CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED 

HSRG Services (OPC) Pvt Ltd 

Prerna Engineering Education Group Pvt Ltd 

Peoples General Association 

SynchroServe Globel Solutions Pvt Ltd 

UP Industrial Consultants Limited 

Atharvparth 

Vision India Services Pvt Ltd 

Nifa Infocomp Services Pvt Ltd 

Annexure-l 

Pradeep Chandra Maurya Trust 

Ever Green Human Welfare Society 

Scope Training & Consulting Pvt Ltd 

Supreme Foundation 

BDA Skill Development Pvt Ltd 

Yug Darshan Welfare Society 

Vocman India pvt ltd 
Sharda Educational and Social Development Trust 

Jabaj Educational and Welfare Foundation 



40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

Innovision Ltd. 

Quivan Skill Empowerment pvt ltd 
GIMIT eSERVICES 

Focal Skill Development Pvt Ltd 
CTED 

Radha Govind Shiksha Swasthaya Trust 
Subhwanti Social Welfare Society 

Madeeha Educational Welfare Society 
Shiva Jan Shiksha Samiti 

Pipal Tree Ventures Private limited 
Brainlite Education Solution Pvt. Ltd 

Orion Edutech Private Limited 
ICA Edu Skills Private Limited 

Shobha Foundation Society 
Ranchi Security Pvt. Ltd. 

Exaltsoft Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 

National Computer Saksharta Mission. 

TT ArarH 



10 

11 

12 

13 

List of organizations failed to pass eligibility criteria along with reasons SI. 
No 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Name of the Organization 

New Core Centre Computer Pvt. Ltd. 

Madhyanchal Utkarsh 
Bahuuddeshiya 
Vikas Samiti 

Jeevan Deep Budha Foundation 

SAGAR 

Anurag Foundation 

iDaksha Training Academy 
Private Limited 

Bhawani Marketing Pvt Ltd 

Skillpro Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 

Navodaya Takniki Shiksha Samiti 

Society for Development and 
Training 

All Indian Computer Saksharta 
Mission 

Times Centre for Learning Ltd. 

Annexure-Il 

Vemosa Skills Private Limited 

1. Work completion certificate not submitted. 

IfN, Remarks 

2. CA Cert. (Annex llI) not submitted. 
3. LOl not enclosed 

1. LOI submitted is not valid. 
2. Annexure - VIl not enclosed 
1.Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal is only for 92 candidates. 
2. Work completion certificate not submitted 
3. Annexure - VIl not enclosed. 

1.Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal is only for 153 candidates. 
2. Net worth not mentioned in the UDIN. 
3. LOl submitted is invalid. 
1.Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal is not enclosed. 
2. Annexure Vil not enclosed. 
1.Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal is not enclosed. 
2. Annexure -Vil not enclosed 

1.Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal - 321 candidates. 
2. Annexure - VIl not enclosed 
1.Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal is not enclosed. 
2. Annexure VIl not enclosed 
3. LOI for only 150 candidates submitted 
1.Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal is not enclosed. 
2. Annexure Vll not enclosed 
1. Annexure VIl not enclosed. 
2. CA Certificate- Annexure- 1ll not enclosed 

3. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal submitted which has been issued before FY 21. 

1. Annexure VIl not enclosed. 

1. LOI submitted is not valid. 

1. Annexure VIl not enclosed. 
2. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal is 

not attached 
3. LOl submitted is not valid 



. 

i 

a 

14 

15 

1¬6 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Nalanda |T Zone Pvt. Ltd. 

Sambodhi Educational 
Welfare Seva Sansthan 

Sushila Foundation for Agricultural 
& Rural Development 

Hindustan Latex Family Planning 
Promotion Trust (HLFPPT) 

POSTERITY CONSULTING PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

Kalpna Educational Trust 

HSRG Services (0PC) Pvt Ltd 

1. Annexure Vll not enclosed. 

Prerna Engineering Education 

Group Pvt Ltd 

2. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal is 

not attached 

3. Work completion certificate is not enclosed. 

4. Skill training completion certificate is not enclosed. 

1. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal is not 

attached. 

2. Fig mentioned in CA certificate for FY 23-24 doesn't 

match with the submitted Balance sheet available for FY 

23-24. 

3. Annexure VIl not enclosed. 

4. Work Completion certificate is not enclosed. 

5. Skill Training completion certificate not enclosed. 

1. Annexure VIl not enclosed. 

2. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal is 

not enclosed 

3. Work Completion certificate is not enclosed. 

1. Fig. mentioned in CA certificate for FY 23-24 doesn't 

match with the submitted Balance sheet. 

2. Work Completion certificate not enclosed. 

3. POA not enclosed 

4. Annex. VIll not enclosed 

5. Downloaded proof of placement available but Fin. Year 

not mentioned. 

Aajivika Global Skill Private Limitedsubmitted only for 478 candidates. 

6. Skill training completion certificate not enclosed. 

1. Annex. VIl not enclosed 
2. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal 

3. Work completion certificate enclosed but Fin Year not 

mentioned. 

1. Work Completion certificate not enclosed. 

2. Annex VIl not enclosed 

3. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal 

submitted only for 181 candidates. 

1. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal 
submitted only for 246 candidates. 
2. Audited |/E not enclosed for FY 23-24 

3. Work Completion certificate not enclosed. 

4. Skill training completion certificate not enclosed. 

1. LOl not valid 

2. Net worth only 11.04 (As it should be 25 Lack) 

Downloaded placement proof not enclosed 

4. POA not enclosed 

5. Annex. VIl not enclosed 

6. Work completion certificate not enclosed. 

7. Skill training completion certificate not enclosed. 

1. POAnot notarized 

2. Annex VIl not enclosed 

3. LOl not submitted 



32 

33 

31 

24 

30 

23 

25 

26 

28 

27 

29 

Peoples General Association 

SynchroServe Globel Solutions Pvt Ltd 

UP Industrial Consultants Limited 

Atharvparth 

Vision India Services Pvt Ltd 

Nifa Infocomp Services Pvt Ltd 

Pradeep Chandra Maurya Trust 

Ever Green Human Welfare Society 

Scope Training & Consulting Pvt 
Ltd 

BDA Skill Development Pvt Ltd 

Sharda Educational and Social 
Development Trust 

1. LOl not enclosed 
2. Work completion certificate not enclosed 
3. Annex VIll not enclosed. 
4 Skill training completion not enclosed. 
1. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal 
submitted only for 338 candidates. 
2. Work order and completion against submitted work 
order not enclosed. 

1. Fig mentioned in CA certificate doesn't match with the 
submitted balance sheet for FY 22-23. 
2. Audited Balance sheet for FY 23-24 not enclosed 
3. Annex VIl not enclosed 
4. POA not enclosed 

5. Downloaded placement proof fronm Govt portal not 
enclosed 
6. Work Completion certificate not enclosed 
1. Invalid downloaded proof of placement attached. 
2. Work Completion certificate available but FIN year not 

mentioned. 
3. Skill training completion certificate not attached. 
1. Work Completion certificate not enclosed. 

2. Skill training completion certificate not attached. 
Non-Notarized Affidavit and Power of Attorney submitted 
1.Audited 1&E for FY21-22 not submitted. 
2. LOI submitted is not valid. 

1. Society registration is valid till 04/08/2025, also area of 
work is only Uttar Pradesth as mentioned in its By Laws 
2. Net worth not mentioned in CA certificate. 
3. Invalid UDIN of AATO, Training Certificate and 
Placement Certificate 
4.Work order & work order completion certificate not 
submitted. 
5. Skill training completion certificate not submitted. 
1.LOI Not submitted 
2. Work order & work order completion not submitted. 

3.Skill Training completion certificate not submitted. 
4. Audited B/S and P&L, I&E AC not submitted. 
1.Amount different in CA certificate from audited Balance 
sheet. 

1.Net worth not given in CA Certificate 
2.Non-notarized POA Submitted. 
3. Work completion certificate not attached. 
4. Skill training completion certificate not attached 
5. CA certificate for placed candidate not attached. 

6. CA certificate for skill training is 1810 while CA 
Certificate for certified is 1914 which is contradictory. 



34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

Jabaj Educational and Welfare Foundation 

Innovision Ltd. 

Quivan Skill Empowerment pvt ltd 

GIMIT eSERVICES 

CTED 

Radha Govind Shiksha Swasthaya 
Trust 

Subhwanti SocialWelfare Society 

Madeeha Educational Welfare 
Society 

Shiva Jan Shiksha Samiti 

Pipal Tree Ventures Private limited 

Brainlite Education Solution Pvt. 

Ltd 

Orion Edutech Private Limited 

ICA Edu Skills Private Limited 

Shobha Foundation Society 

1. Work completion certificate not submitted. 
2. Skill training completion certificate not enclosed. 

1.FY 23-24 audited B/S and P&LA/c not submitted. 

1.FY 21-22 audited B/S and P&L/I& E AC not 
submitted. 
2. Work order and work order completion certificate is 
not submitted. 

3. Skill training completion certificate is not submitted. 
4. Net worth amount and average annual turnover 
amount is same. 

5. Invalid downloaded screenshot for placement proof. 
6. In annexure II for placement- skill training & certified 
data has been given. 
1.Mismatch in date of registration in PAN, Deed & 
registration 
2. Work completion certificate is not submitted. 
3. Skill training completion certificate is not submitted. 

4. Invalid LOl submitted. 

5. Invalid placemnent proof screenshot submitted. 
1. Work order given for project date- 2014. 

1.Work order completion certificate not submitted. 

2. Skill training completion certificate not submitted. 
1. Govt. portal screenshot for placement submitted for 
less than 300. 

1. Work completion certificate not submitted. 

2. Skill training completion not submitted. 
3. Audited balance sheet mismatch. 

1. Renewal paper of registration of agency 
submitted.(original registration document not 
submitted). 
2.Invalid LOl submitted. 
3. Work order against completed work order not 

submitted. 
4.Govt. Portal screenshot for placement not given. 
1.Turnover fig given in the CA certificate doesn't match 
with the submitted audited balance sheet. 

1. Work completion certificate not submitted. 
2. Skill training completion not submitted. 
3. Audited balance sheet mismatch. 

1. Work Completion certificate not submitted. 
2. Skill training completion not submitted. 

3. Unaudited CA certificate for net worth has been 
submitted. 

4. Firm name is not mentioned in Annexure l. 

5. Govt. portal screenshot for placement not given. 
1. Work Completion certificate is not submitted. 

2. Skill training completion is not submitted. 
3.Govt. portal screenshot for placement not given. 

1. Or1ginal Registration certificate not submitted. 



48 

49 

50 

Ranchi Security Pvt. Ltd. 

Exaltsoft Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 

National Computer Saksharta 
Mission. 

1. Mismatch in Date of incorporation in English and Hind 
Language. 
2. Work Completion certificate is not submitted. 

3. Skill training completion certificate is not submitted. 

4. Govt. portal screenshot for placement not submitted. 

1. Work Completion certificate is not submitted. 

2. Skill training completion is not submitted. 

3.Govt. portal screenshot attached without placement 

data. 

1. Work Completion certificate is not submitted. 

2. Skill training completion certificate is not submitted. 

3. Govt. portal screenshot for placement is not 

submitted. 

4. Mismatch in submitted audited balance sheet from CA 

certificate. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

