श्री दीपक आनन्द, सचिव—सह—मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, बिहार कौशल विकास मिशन, श्रम संसाधन विभाग, बिहार, पटना की अध्यक्षता में दिनांक—04.09.2025 को अपराह्न 04:00 बजे डोमेन स्किलिंग के निविदा के संबंध में आयोजित बैठक की कार्यवाही।

उपस्थिति:—

- 1. श्री राजेश भारती, अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी
- 2. श्री सुशील कुमार, आंतरिक वित्तीय सलाहकार
- 3. श्री कुन्दन कुमार चौधरी, कौषल विकास परामर्षी (समन्वय)
- 4. श्री चिरंजीव राम, spmu (E&Y)
- 5. सुश्री अमृता प्रियदर्शनी spmu (E&Y)s
- 6. श्री विनय कुमार SPMU (E&Y)

बैठक में अध्यक्ष, मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, बिहार कौशल विकास मिशन, श्रम संसाधन विभाग, बिहार, पटना द्वारा डोमेन स्किलिंग के लिए प्रकाशित की गई निविदा (RFP No: BSDM/Training Partner/RFP-120/2025 Date: 04.07.2025) के अंतर्गत प्राप्त दस्तावेजों मूल्यांकन के उपरांत तैयार शीट की समीक्षा की गई। समीक्षा के क्रम में निदेश दिया गया कि—

> (दीपक आनन्द) सचिव, श्रम संसाधन विभाग –सह–मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, बिहार कौशल विकास मिशन, श्रम संसाधन विभाग

ज्ञापांक— BSDM/Training Partner/RFP-120/2025 - 2/ 5 0

पटना, दिनांक— **। ६-० ९- ४**

प्रतिलिपि : 1. सचिव—सह—मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, बिहार कौशल विकास मिशन, श्रम संसाधन विभाग, बिहार, पटना के आप्त सचिव को सूचनार्थ प्रेषित।

2. सभी संबंधित पदाधिकारियों को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित।

(दीपक आनन्द)

सचिव, श्रम संसाधन विभाग
—सह—मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, बिहार कौशल विकास मिशन, श्रम संसाधन विभाग

Annexure-I

<u>List of organizations who have participated in RFP no.- BSDM/Training partner/RFP-120/2025.</u>

Sl. No.	Name of the Organization					
1	New Core Centre Computer Pvt. Ltd.	-				
2	Madhyanchal Utkarsh Bahuuddeshiya Vikas Samiti					
3	Indianeers Media Private Limited					
4	Jeevan Deep Budha Foundation	-				
5	SAGAR					
6	Anurag Foundation	\dashv				
7	I Daksha Training Academy Private Limited	_				
8	Bhawani Marketing Pvt Ltd	-				
9	Skillpro Technologies Pvt. Ltd.	_				
10	Navodaya Takniki Shiksha Samiti					
11	Society for Development and Training					
12	All Indian Computer Saksharta Mission					
13	Times Centre for Learning Ltd.	_				
14	Vemosa Skills Private Limited	_				
15	Nalanda IT Zone Pvt. Ltd.					
16	Mosaic Workskills Pvt. Ltd.					
17	Sambodhi Educational Welfare Seva Sansthan					
18	Sushila Foundation for Agricultural & Rural Development					
19	Hindustan Latex Family Planning Promotion Trust (HLFPPT)					
20	Aajiyika Global Skill Private Limited					
21	POSTERITY CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED					
22	Kalpna Educational Trust					
23	HSRG Services (OPC) Pvt Ltd					
24	Prerna Engineering Education Group Pvt Ltd					
25	Peoples General Association					
26	SynchroServe Globel Solutions Pvt Ltd					
27	UP Industrial Consultants Limited					
28	3 Atharvparth					
29	Vision India Services Pvt Ltd					
30	Nifa Infocomp Services Pvt Ltd					
31	Pradeep Chandra Maurya Trust					
32	Ever Green Human Welfare Society					
33	Scope Training & Consulting Pvt Ltd					
34	Supreme Foundation					
35	BDA Skill Development Pvt Ltd					
36	Yug Darshan Welfare Society					
37	Vocman India pvt ltd					
38	Sharda Educational and Social Development Trust					
39	Jabaj Educational and Welfare Foundation					

40	Innovision Ltd.	
41	Quivan Skill Empowerment pvt ltd	
42	GIMIT eservices	
43	Focal Skill Development Pvt Ltd	
44	CTED	
45	Radha Govind Shiksha Swasthaya Trust	
46	Subhwanti Social Welfare Society	
47	Madeeha Educational Welfare Society	
48	Shiva Jan Shiksha Samiti	
49	Pipal Tree Ventures Private limited	
50	Brainlite Education Solution Pvt. Ltd	
51	Orion Edutech Private Limited	
52	ICA Edu Skills Private Limited	
53	Shobha Foundation Society	
54	Ranchi Security Pvt. Ltd.	
55	Exaltsoft Solutions Pvt. Ltd.	
56	National Computer Saksharta Mission.	

Annexure-II

<u>List of organizations failed to pass eligibility criteria along with reasons</u>

S	named to pass eligibility criteria along with reasons					
	Name of the Organization	If N, Remarks 1. Work completion certificate not submitted. 2. CA Cert. (Annex III) not submitted. 3. LOI not enclosed 1. LOI submitted is not valid. 2. Annexure - VII not enclosed 1. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal is only for 92 candidates. 2. Work completion certificate not submitted 3. Annexure - VII not enclosed.				
1	New Core Centre Computer Pvt. Ltd.					
2	Madhyanchal Utkarsh Bahuuddeshiya Vikas Samiti					
3	Jeevan Deep Budha Foundation					
4	SAGAR	 Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal is only for 153 candidates. Net worth not mentioned in the UDIN. LOI submitted is invalid. 				
5	Anurag Foundation	1.Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal is not enclosed. 2. Annexure VII not enclosed.				
6	iDaksha Training Academy Private Limited	1. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal is not enclosed. 2. Annexure - VII not enclosed				
7	Bhawani Marketing Pvt Ltd	1. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal - 321 candidates. 2. Annexure - VII not enclosed				
8	Skillpro Technologies Pvt. Ltd.	1.Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal is not enclosed.2. Annexure VII not enclosed				
9	Navodaya Takniki Shiksha Samiti	3. LOI for only 150 candidates submitted1.Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal is not enclosed.2. Annexure VII not enclosed				
LO	Society for Development and Training	1. Annexure VII not enclosed. 2. CA Certificate- Annexure- III not enclosed 3. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal submitted which has been issued before FY 21.				
.1	All Indian Computer Saksharta Mission	Annexure VII not enclosed.				
2	Times Centre for Learning Ltd.	1. LOI submitted is not valid.				
3	Vemosa Skills Private Limited	 Annexure VII not enclosed. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal is not attached LOI submitted is not valid 				

		1
14	Nalanda IT Zone Pvt. Ltd.	 Annexure VII not enclosed. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal is not attached Work completion certificate is not enclosed. Skill training completion certificate is not enclosed.
15	Sambodhi Educational Welfare Seva Sansthan	 Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portationed attached. Fig mentioned in CA certificate for FY 23-24 doesn't match with the submitted Balance sheet available for FY 23-24. Annexure VII not enclosed. Work Completion certificate is not enclosed. Skill Training completion certificate not enclosed.
16	Sushila Foundation for Agricultural & Rural Development	Annexure VII not enclosed. Downloaded proof of placement from Govt portal is not enclosed Work completion certificate is not enclosed.
17	Hindustan Latex Family Planning Promotion Trust (HLFPPT)	 Fig. mentioned in CA certificate for FY 23-24 doesn't match with the submitted Balance sheet. Work Completion certificate not enclosed. POA not enclosed Annex. VII not enclosed Downloaded proof of placement available but Fin. Year not mentioned. Skill training completion certificate not enclosed.
18	Aajivika Global Skill Private Limited	 Annex. VII not enclosed Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal submitted only for 478 candidates. Work completion certificate enclosed but Fin Year not mentioned.
19	POSTERITY CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED	 Work completion certificate not enclosed. Annex VII not enclosed Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal submitted only for 181 candidates.
20	Kalpna Educational Trust	 Downloaded proof of placement from Govt. portal submitted only for 246 candidates. Audited I/E not enclosed for FY 23-24 Work Completion certificate not enclosed. Skill training completion certificate not enclosed.
21	HSRG Services (OPC) Pvt Ltd	 LOI not valid Net worth only 11.04 (As it should be 25 Lack) Downloaded placement proof not enclosed POA not enclosed Annex. VII not enclosed Work completion certificate not enclosed. Skill training completion certificate not enclosed.
22	Prerna Engineering Education Group Pvt Ltd	POA not notarized Annex VII not enclosed LOI not submitted

n. ii o a

	23	Peoples General Association	 LOI not enclosed Work completion certificate not enclosed Annex VII not enclosed. Skill training completion not enclosed.
	24	SynchroServe Globel Solutions Polytid	
	25	UP Industrial Consultants Limited	POA not enclosed Downloaded placement proof from Govt portal not enclosed
	26	Atharvparth	6. Work completion certificate not enclosed 1. Invalid downloaded proof of placement attached. 2. Work Completion certificate available but FIN year not mentioned. 3. Skill training completion certificate not attached.
	27	Vision India Services Pvt Ltd	 Work completion certificate not enclosed. Skill training completion certificate not attached.
2	28	Nifa Infocomp Services Pvt Ltd	Non-Notarized Affidavit and Power of Attorney submitted
2	29	Pradeep Chandra Maurya Trust	1.Audited I&E for FY21-22 not submitted. 2. LOI submitted is not valid.
3	0	Ever Green Human Welfare Society	 Society registration is valid till 04/08/2025, also area of work is only Uttar Pradesh as mentioned in its By Laws Net worth not mentioned in CA certificate. Invalid UDIN of AATO, Training Certificate and Placement Certificate Work order & work order completion certificate not submitted. Skill training completion certificate not submitted.
31	S Li	cope Training & Consulting Pvt rd	 LOI Not submitted Work order & work order completion not submitted. Skill Training completion certificate not submitted. Audited B/S and P&L, I&E AC not submitted.
32	В	DA Skill Development Pvt Ltd	${\bf 1.} Amount \ different \ in \ CA \ certificate \ from \ audited \ Balance \ sheet.$
33		arda Educational and Social Velopment Trust	1.Net worth not given in CA Certificate 2.Non-notarized POA Submitted. 3. Work completion certificate not attached. 4. Skill training completion certificate not attached 5. CA certificate for placed candidate not attached. 6. CA certificate for skill training is 1810 while CA Certificate for certified is 1914 which is contradictory.

35	Jabaj Educational and Welfare Foundation	Work completion certificate not submitted. Skill training completion certificate not enclosed.
-	Innovision Ltd.	1.FY 23-24 audited B/S and P&L A/c not submitted.
36	Quivan Skill Empowerment pvt ltd	 1.FY 21-22 audited B/S and P&L / I& E AC not submitted. 2. Work order and work order completion certificate is not submitted. 3. Skill training completion certificate is not submitted. 4. Net worth amount and average annual turnover amount is same. 5. Invalid downloaded screenshot for placement proof. 6. In annexure II for placement- skill training & certifie data has been given.
37	GIMIT eSERVICES	1. Mismatch in date of registration in PAN, Deed & registration 2. Work completion certificate is not submitted. 3. Skill training completion certificate is not submitted. 4. Invalid LOI submitted. 5. Invalid placement proof screenshot submitted.
38	CTED	Work order given for project date- 2014.
39	Radha Govind Shiksha Swasthaya Trust	Nork order completion certificate not submitted. Skill training completion certificate not submitted.
40	Subhwanti Social Welfare Society	1. Govt. portal screenshot for placement submitted for less than 300.
41	Madeeha Educational Welfare Society	 Work completion certificate not submitted. Skill training completion not submitted. Audited balance sheet mismatch.
42	Shiva Jan Shiksha Samiti	1. Renewal paper of registration of agency submitted.(original registration document not submitted). 2. Invalid LOI submitted. 3. Work order against completed work order not submitted. 4. Govt. Portal screenshot for placement not given.
43	Pipal Tree Ventures Private limited	1.Turnover fig given in the CA certificate doesn't match with the submitted audited balance sheet.
44	Brainlite Education Solution Pvt. Ltd	 Work completion certificate not submitted. Skill training completion not submitted. Audited balance sheet mismatch.
45	Orion Edutech Private Limited	 Work completion certificate not submitted. Skill training completion not submitted. Unaudited CA certificate for net worth has been submitted. Firm name is not mentioned in Annexure I. Govt. portal screenshot for placement not given.
46	ICA Edu Skills Private Limited	 Work completion certificate is not submitted. Skill training completion is not submitted. Govt. portal screenshot for placement not given.
47	Shobha Foundation Society	1. Original Registration certificate not submitted.

48	Ranchi Security Pvt. Ltd.	 Mismatch in Date of incorporation in English and Hind Language. Work completion certificate is not submitted. Skill training completion certificate is not submitted. Govt. portal screenshot for placement not submitted.
49	Exaltsoft Solutions Pvt. Ltd.	 Work Completion certificate is not submitted. Skill training completion is not submitted. Govt. portal screenshot attached without placement data.
50	National Computer Saksharta Mission.	 Work completion certificate is not submitted. Skill training completion certificate is not submitted. Govt. portal screenshot for placement is not submitted. Mismatch in submitted audited balance sheet from certificate.